Journal of Integrated Engineering and Technology (JIET), 1(1), 2024, 1-12
 - 1 - Corresponding author email: hend.selima@kfs-hiet.edu.eg DOI: 10.21608/jiet.2024.257454.1000
         Published by: Higher Institute of Engineering and Technology,
 Kafrelsheikh (KFS-HIET)
 Journal homepage: https://jiet.journals.ekb.eg/
Print ISSN 3009-7207  Online ISSN 3009-7568
FE Analysis of Hexagonal High Strength Concrete-Filled Double-Skin Steel Tubular
Short Columns Subjected to Axial Compressive Forces

Table 2: Details and ultimate bearing capacity of the HCFDST columns FE models.
(a) H-L (b) H-L-P00
(c) H-L-P30 (d) H-L-P57
Outer tube dimensions Inner tube dimensions
Hollow
ratio fy
(Mpa)
fc
(Mpa) No
Nul,F.E
(kN) Do (mm) to
(mm)
Do/to di
(mm)
ti (mm) di/ti χ
150 2 75 60 3 20 0.48 300 60 A150-60-300-60 1201
180 2 90 60 3 20 0.4 300 60 A180-60-300-60 1376
210 2 105 60 3 20 0.34 300 60 A 210-60-300-60 2157
150 2 75 50 5 10 0.4 300 60 A150-50-300-60 1316
150 2 75 70 5 14 0.56 300 60 A150-70-300-60 1297
150 2 75 85 5 17 0.68 300 60 A150-85-300-60 1252
150 2 75 60 3 20 0.48 300 70 A150-60-300-70 1314
150 2 75 60 3 20 0.48 300 80 A150-60-300-80 1425
150 2 75 60 3 20 0.48 300 90 A150-60-300-90 1536
150 2 75 60 3 20 0.48 240 60 A150-60-240-60 1115
150 2 75 60 3 20 0.48 350 60 A150-60-350-60 1271
150 2 75 60 3 20 0.48 450 60 A150-60-450-60 1406
Journal of Integrated Engineering and Technology, JIET, 1(1), 2024, 1-12
Hend R. Selimaah
- 7 -